Promoted on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations.

VTTA South Wales Group

Timekeepers

Robin Field (start)

Glenda Fisher (finish)

Gordon Butler (former Group Recorder & TT Secretary)
5.12.1935-5.9.2012

Organiser

Bob Jones

16 Springhall Road
Sawbridgeworth
Herts CM21 9ET

Gordon Butler Memorial Open 10 Mile Time Trial
Saturday 17" May 2014 - Course R10/17

Ist 2-up R West & W Oliver
2nd 2-up D King & M Rowe
3rd 2-up J Pile & J Walter

1st Non-aero
2nd Non-aero

1st overall
2nd overall
3rd overall
1st Woman
2nd Woman
1st Junior
2nd Junior
Ist Team

Ist VTTA/Std 40 - 59

2nd VTTA/Std 40 - 59
Ist VTTA/Std 60 — 69
2nd VITA/Std 60 — 69

Ist VTTA/Std 70+
2nd VTTA/Std 70 +

Ist LTS improvement

RESULTS SHEET
AWARDS

RST Sport/Aero-Coach
WiggleHonda & NFTO ProCycling
VC Sevale & Wyre Forest CC

Darrel Williams
Marco Marletta

Kieron Davies

Luke Dix

Paul Jones

Manon Lloyd
Lowenna Smith
Alexandre Touche
Oliver Postle

Bynea Cycling Club

David Brice
Mike Appleyard
Hugh Davies
Stuart Evans
Baz Williams
John Murphy

Lloyd Morgan

2nd LTS improvement Ross Simpson
3rd LTS improvement David Long

Bynea Cycling Club
VTTA (South Wales)

Team NBCC
Cardiff Jif
Bristol South CC

Fusion Development RT

Cadence RT

Cwmcarn Paragon RC
Bush Healthcare CRT

19:44
20:33
20:38

23:31
24:33

19:44
20:01
20:25
23:26
24:27
22:30
22:39

(M Smith 21:30, D Brice 21:33, E Griffiths 21:34)

Bynea Cycling Club
Lancashire RC

Port Talbot Wheelers CC
Port Talbot Wheelers CC
Cardiff 100 miles RCC

Gloucester City CC

San Domenico
Urban-cyclery.co.uk RT
Acme Wheelers (Rhondda) CC

21:23 (plus 5:21)
21:39 (plus 4:57)
22:47 (plus 5:55)
22:56 (plus 5:46)
25:09 (plus 5:31)
24:45 (plus 5:08)

23:53 (minus 2:51)
21:52 (minus 2:33)
23:38 (minus 2:30)

£30 each
£25 each
£20 each

£30
£20

£50
£40
£30
£30
£20
£30
£20
£20 each

£30
£20
£30
£20
£30
£20

£20
£15
£10



THANKS

To all riders who entered, especially the 106 who rode.

Conditions were dry and sunny, with a reasonable temperature. The weather station at Credenhill showed the wind was a
light south-westerly, which made it fast to the turn and not so bad coming back (on the sheltered side).

Perhaps because of several days’ fine weather, many riders were a little off their LTS’s but 35 (nearly half the Main field)
found the extra strength to PB. It seems this time there was only one competitor who underestimated getting to the Start,
but even he didn’t need to be started late.

Only 8 entrants DNSd out of the 114 total: illness accounted for several; 2 riders DNF’d because of punctures.

AND THANKS ESPECIALLY

to everyone who devoted their free time to make this a successful event :-

Bob Jones, Cardiff 100 milers (signage fixer)
Robin Field, Cardiff Byways (starting timekeeper) with Bob Jones & Andy, Bynea CC (pushers-off)
David (Butch) Davies (marshal at Raglan roundabout)
Glenda Fisher, WCA (finishing timekeeper) with Joanne Smith (number-spotter)
Will Pring, Cardiff 100 milers (results recorder & transmitter)
Reg Pharoah, Cardiff Ajax CC (scoreboard at HQ)
Reg & Mo Pharoah (HQ refreshment counter)

Everyone else who lent a hand.

HQ Arrangements

Particular thanks to Melanie Mercer, Llanarth Village Hall, for making the venue available.



